DATA SHEET
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
200428G   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
July 31, 20251
SKY65111-348LF: 600 to 1100 MHz ISM Band Two-Watt
InGaP HBT Power Amplifier
Applications
• Automatic meter readers

Figure 28. Rise and Fall Response Time Figure 29. Rise Response Time (50% Ctrl, 90% RF)
Figure 30. Fall Response Time (50% Ctrl, 10% RF)
DATA SHEET SKY65111-348LF
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
200428G   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
13 July 31, 2025
Application Circuit
Figure 31. Application Circuit
DATA SHEET SKY65111-348LF
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.   •   Phone [949] 231-3000   •   sales@skyworksinc.com   •   www.skyworksinc.com
200428G   •   Skyworks Proprietary Information   •   Products and Product Information are Subject to Change without Notice
14 July 31, 2025
BOM for Application Circuit
Table 7. Recommended Evaluation Board Component Values
Component Value Size Manufacturer Part Number
C1 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01
C2 0.5 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H0R5JZ35E
C3 4.7 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H4R7JZ35E
C4 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01
C5 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
C8 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01
C9 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
C10 10 µF 0402 AVX TAJA106M006R
C11 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01
C12 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
C13 10 nF 0402 Murata GRM155R71E103KA01
C14 10 µF 1206 AVX TAJA106M006R
C15 15 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H150JB01E
C16 6.8 pF 0402 Murata GJM1555C1H6R8CB01E
C17 10 µF 1206 AVX TAJA106M006R
C22 1000 pF 0402 Murata GRM155R71H102KA01
C23 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01
C24 100 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JA01
C25 27 pF 0402 Murata GRM1555C270JZ35E
L1 1 nH 0402 Taiyo Yuden HK1005-1N0S
L2 1.2 nH 0402 Taiyo Yuden HK1005-1N2S
L3 1.8 nH 0402 Taiyo Yuden HK1005-1N8S
L4 1 nH 0402 Taiyo Yuden HK1005-1N0S